The Tender File can be obtained from the first Technical Pool, at the ground floor of the 

headquarters building of  NSFEB, P.O Box: 14386, Contact: (237) 620 68 27 99 from the publication 
of the present notice, against payment of a non- refundable sum of seventy five thousand (75 000) francs 
CFA payable to the Accounting Agent of the NSFEB. 

Under penalty of rejection, the receipt must clearly state the number of the Invitation to Bid and must 
not contain any alterations or elements that could compromise its authenticity. 

When collecting the Invitation to Bid (DAO), bidders must register by providing their complete